



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Palak Rohmetra, Advocate

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **12.03.2018**

CM No.9255/2018

Notice of this application be issued to counsel opposite by speed post returnable for 28th May, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J.

MARCH 12, 2018

mamta