



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate**

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS

....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Amrita Prakash and Mr. Hari
Shankar Sharma, Advocates for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **28.05.2018**

CM No. 9255/2018

Fresh notice be issued to third respondent, returnable on
14th September, 2018. Service be effected *Dasti*.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 28, 2018

p