

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM APPL. 9255/2018 in W.P.(C) 4667/2012

SHASHI CHAWLA Petitioner
Through: Ms.Palak Rohmetra, Adv.

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Amrita Prakash, Adv. for R-1 & 2
Ms.Mini Pushkarana, Standing Counsel for
GNCTD with Ms.Swawata Bhuyan, Ms.Shiva
Pandey and Ms.Neha Goel, Advs. with Satya Pal
Singh LA, Zone-15

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
ORDER
% **14.09.2018**

CM APPL. 9255/2018 (for early hearing)

For the reasons stated in the application, the prayer for early hearing is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

List the W.P.(C) 4667/2012 in the category of “Senior Citizen” as per its seniority.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018
dsn