

\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

**SHASHI CHAWLA**

..... Petitioner

Through

Ms. Palak Rohmetra with Ms. Sakshi  
Shairwal, Advs.

versus

**S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2019**

**CM APPLN. 20225/2019**

In view of order dated 14.09.2018 passed in CM APPLN. 9255/2018,  
no order is required to be passed in the present application. The application  
is dismissed.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**APRIL 30, 2019**

ms