



\$~30 (R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

13.01.2022

[VIA VIDEO-CONFERENCING]

None has appeared for parties when the matter was called.

List on 24.02.2022, in the category of “After Notice Miscellaneous Matters.”

Meanwhile Court notice shall issue to parties and counsels as well via e-mode.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JANUARY 13, 2022/bh