



\$~R-83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4667/2012

SHASHI CHAWLA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate

versus

S.M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Nallin Tripathi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
28.10.2022

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 1st February
2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 28, 2022

Aj