



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate**

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik and Mr. Akshit Tyagi, Advocates for DoE.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Court notice without process fee be issued to respondent nos.1 and 2, who according to learned counsel for the petitioner are the contesting respondents.
2. The parties are permitted to file written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the form of pointers/bullet points with cross reference to the page numbers of the relevant documents that they seek to rely on, within four weeks from today with an advance copy to each other.
3. List of judgments alongwith the judgments may also be filed separately within the same timeline.
4. List on 23.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 27, 2024

Aj