



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate.**

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Amrita Prakash and Mr. Vishal Ashwani, Advocates for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik and Mr. Habib-Ul-Rehman, Advocates for R-3/DOE.
Mr. Nalin Tripathy, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.08.2024

List for hearing on 28.10.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any