



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra and Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates.

Versus

S.M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nalin Tripathy, Ms. Amrita Prakash and Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advocates for R1.

Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik and Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advocates for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.10.2024

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf Mr. Nalin Tripathi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 to file written synopsis.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner at this stage states that an FIR was registered against the Petitioner under Sections 408/477A/420/120B IPC, but the Petitioner has been acquitted by the Trial Court vide judgement dated 22.01.2019 and the Revision Petition being 146/2019 has been dismissed on 30.03.2024.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents seeks a short adjournment to come back with instructions.
4. List on 06.12.2024.

W.P.(C) 4667/2012

Page 1 of 2



5. Let the judgments of the Trial Court and the Revision Court be placed on record on an affidavit by the Petitioner before the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/jg

W.P.(C) 4667/2012

Page 2 of 2