



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash and Mr. Vishal
Ahwani Mehta, Advocates for School
Mr. N. Tripathi, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Supriya Malik, Ms.
Shivani Yadav, Ms. Pallavi Agarwal, Advocates
for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.12.2024**

1. Mr. N. Tripathi, the arguing counsel for the Respondent No.1 is indisposed due to ill health.
2. List on 21.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/J