



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4667/2012

SHASHI CHAWLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra and Ms. Aliza
Alam, Advocates.

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anju Kaushik, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. N. Ahmed, Ms. Supriya M.
and Mr. Shivam Yadav, Advocates
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

21.01.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. N. Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, is not available. Adjournments have been sought on behalf of respondent No. 2 on the last two dates of hearing also.
2. Respondent No. 1 has also not filed its written submissions, although an order for this purpose was made on 27.03.2024.
3. It is expected that no further adjournments will be sought by respondent No. 1.
4. List on 24.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/MR/Kb/