



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate.

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 08th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/ak