



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Advocate**

versus

S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nalin Tripathi and Mr. Shivansh Pandey, Advocates**

**Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and
Ms. Archana Chaudhar, Advocates
for R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within 06 weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted, subject to cost of Rs.15,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

N