



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

**SHASHI CHAWLA** .....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Adv.**

versus

**S.M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Shakti, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that she had filed Written Submission belatedly, because of her ill-health and she is suffer from Typhoid and has moved an Application seeking condonation of delay, but the same is not listed today.
2. In view of submissions made, Written Submissions be brought on record within Seven (07) days.
3. No Written Submission have been filed on behalf of Respondents.
4. List for arguments on 13.08.2026 on "Top of the Board".

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.**

**APRIL 30, 2026/R**