



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4667/2012**

SHASHI CHAWLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra and Ms. Aliza
Alam, Advs.

versus

S. M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOL AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **07.05.2026**

CM APPL. 30809/2026

1. Application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking waiver of cost imposed vide Order dated 08.01.2026 in filing Written Submissions.
2. Record shows that similar plea was made on 30.04.2026, when Seven Days' time had been granted to the Petitioner to file Written Submissions.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that she had filed Written Submissions on 29.04.2026, but the same were not taken on record, on account of non-payment of the cost.
4. Considering the submissions made and subsequent Order dated 30.04.2026, cost imposed vide Order dated 08.01.2026 in filing Written Submissions is waived of.
5. Written Submissions on behalf of the Petitioner be brought on record within Three (03) days.
6. Application is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 7, 2026/R